FLOWER DAY!

at Eastern Market Detroit

Tour Date: May 19, 2024 (Sunday)

Pick Up: Troy Community Center - 3179 Livernois, Troy, MI 48083

*Please park at the North Entrance.

Departure Time: 7:00am **Approximate Return:** 1:30pm

*Please arrive to pick up location 15 minutes prior to departure time

YOUR RYBICKI ADVENTURE INCLUDES:

- Transportation- Roundtrip via modern motorcoach. Reclining seats + restroom equipped.
- Flower Day! at Eastern Market Detroit Flower Day takes place every year on the Sunday after Mother's Day and has been a time-honored tradition of Eastern Market since 1967. Growers offer a wide variety of flowers at a great value so we will be arriving early for the best selection!

This special day is made possible through their partnership with the Metropolitan Detroit Flower Growers Association. MDFGA members arrive every year from Michigan, Ontario, and neighboring states. They share 15 acres of the heartiest varieties of flowers for this region and they're ready to share the best strategies of how to help their flora thrive. Enjoy 3.5 hours of free time for Flower Day and all that The Eastern Market Detroit area has to offer!

*Please note: There will be a designated drop off and pick up location for the group that will be shared on the day of the tour. A map/brochure of Eastern Market area will be available.

- Tour Manager – Professional from Rybicki Tours.

*Driver and Tour Manager gratuity not included.

TOUR PRICE:

\$49

PER PERSON

\$59

NON-RESIDENT

For Availability Please Contact:

Troy Community
Center
248-524-3484







248-735-0558 info@rybickitours.com www.rybickitours.com

Rybicki Tours does not own or operate any of the supplies of services or accommodations for your trip. As a result, it is not responsible for any negligent or willful act or failure to act of any such supplier or any third party over whom Rybicki Tours has no control.

REGISTRATION DEADLINE- MAY 3. No refund if canceled after MAY 3.

To secure a reservation - you can register online at <u>rec.troymi.gov</u> or in person at the **Troy Community Center**, **3179 Livernois**, **Troy**, **MI 48083**. Check payments can be made out to "**City of Troy**".